
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Portland State  291  288  288       867  +3 
1  1  2   UC Irvine 290  287  295       872  +8 

T3  7  3   CSU Fullerton 293  301  287       881  +17 
T3  3  4   Nevada 293  291  301       885  +21 
T9  T4  T5   Idaho 304  287  296       887  +23 
5  T4  T5   Cincinnati 297  294  296       887  +23 
7  6  7   Boise State  299  293  300       892  +28 

11  8  8   Wyoming 305  293  299       897  +33 
12  10  9   North Texas 306  295  298       899  +35 
6  9  10   New Mexico State 298  302  302       902  +38 
8  11  11   Tulsa 301  305  298       904  +40 

T9  12  12   BYU 304  305  298       907  +43 
13  13  13   UTEP 310  302  309       921  +57 
14  14  14   Utah Valley  318  309  304       931  +67 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   A Ram Choi  Portland State  68   73  67       208  -8   
T5 T2   Riley Leming  Portland State  75   68  71       214  -2   
T7 T2   Olivia Dose  Cincinnati  71   73  70       214  -2   
T2 T4   McKenzie Ralston  North Texas  73   69  73       215  -1   
T2 T4   Kaitlyn Oster  Idaho  70   72  73       215  -1   
T15 T6   Tisha Alyn Abrea  CSU Fullerton  69   78  69       216  E   
T15 T6   Martina Edberg  CSU Fullerton  70   77  69       216  E   
T2 T8   Sara Banke  UC Irvine  70   72  76       218  +2   
T5 T8   Luciane Lee  UC Irvine  74   69  75       218  +2   
T9 T10   Andrea Malek  Cincinnati  74   71  74       219  +3   
T11 T10   Nikki Prichard  Nevada  72   74  73       219  +3   
T11 T12   Michelle Yang  UC Irvine  73   73  75       221  +5   
T37 T12   Emma Edin  UTEP  74   77  70       221  +5   
T19 T12   Stacey Blunt  Wyoming  76   72  73       221  +5   
T9 T12   Sammie Pless  Boise State  74   71  76       221  +5   
T19 T12   Samantha Martin  Boise State  74   74  73       221  +5   
T11 T17   Cassie McKinley  Idaho  75   71  76       222  +6   
T19 T17   Viviana Macias *  New Mexico State  75   73  74       222  +6   
T15 T17   Madisen Bentley  Portland State  76   71  75       222  +6   
T26 T17   Emily Wood  Wyoming  77   72  73       222  +6   
T29 T17   Ronnie Valerio  UC Irvine  73   77  72       222  +6   
T26 T17   Eji Kwon  North Texas  75   74  73       222  +6   
T15 T23   Kayla Riede  Tulsa  74   73  76       223  +7   
T19 T23   Kelly Miller  Portland State  72   76  75       223  +7   
T29 T23   Lea Garner  BYU  78   72  73       223  +7   
T37 26   Brooklyn Anderson  BYU  75   76  73       224  +8   
T41 T27   Seri Lee  CSU Fullerton  76   76  73       225  +9   
T19 T27   Makayla Mier  CSU Fullerton  78   70  77       225  +9   
T29 T27   Leilanie Kim  Idaho  80   70  75       225  +9   
T29 T27   Caryn Khoo  Nevada  75   75  75       225  +9   
T7 T27   Bethany Wurster  Nevada  72   72  81       225  +9   
T19 T27   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  75   73  77       225  +9   
T29 T33   Joyce Chong  Nevada  80   70  76       226  +10   
T19 T33   Camino Sardinero  UTEP  77   71  78       226  +10   
T26 T33   Kacey Dalpes  New Mexico State  70   79  77       226  +10   
T11 T33   Genevieve Ling  Boise State  74   72  80       226  +10   
T29 T37   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  74   76  77       227  +11   
T47 T37   Kaley In  UC Irvine  81   73  73       227  +11   
T47 T37   Kristen Cline  New Mexico State  79   75  73       227  +11   
T52 T37   Alex Haun  Tulsa  78   77  72       227  +11   
T41 T37   Annika A. Kahaialii  BYU  76   76  75       227  +11   
T37 T37   Laura Barron  New Mexico State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T29 T43   Lynn-Marie Nagel  Utah Valley  78   72  78       228  +12   
T37 T43   Franziska Voellinger  Tulsa  73   78  77       228  +12   

T41 T45   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  77   75  77       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T45   McKenzie Ford  Boise State  77   76  76       229  +13   
T44 T45   Paige Darwin *  New Mexico State  75   78  76       229  +13   
T52 T45   Amy Hasenoehrl  Idaho  81   74  74       229  +13   
T47 T49   Kathleen Kershisnik  Wyoming  77   77  76       230  +14   
T57 T49   Kristin Strankman  Idaho  79   77  74       230  +14   
T52 T49   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  75   80  75       230  +14   
T44 T49   Kristin Henno  Portland State  76   77  77       230  +14   
T29 T49   Valeria Macias  New Mexico State  73   77  80       230  +14   
T57 T54   Dana Clary  Boise State  80   76  75       231  +15   
T57 T54   Brooke Whittaker  Utah Valley  77   79  75       231  +15   
T67 56   Karson Bizzell  Tulsa  76   83  73       232  +16   
T47 T57   Cassandra Lesa  Utah Valley  78   76  79       233  +17   
T63 T57   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  82   75  76       233  +17   
T52 T59   Dakota Brown *  CSU Fullerton  81   74  79       234  +18   
T47 T59   Chaslyn Chrismer  North Texas  79   75  80       234  +18   
T65 T59   Laura DeLeonardis  North Texas  79   79  76       234  +18   
T67 T62   Taylor Kilponen  North Texas  82   77  76       235  +19   
T52 T62   Antonia VonWnuck  Tulsa  78   77  80       235  +19   
T57 T62   Selu Fotu  BYU  75   81  79       235  +19   
T63 65   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  82   75  79       236  +20   
T70 66   Kate Cho  CSU Fullerton  81   80  76       237  +21   
T57 T67   Alisa Rodriguez  UTEP  79   77  82       238  +22   
T57 T67   Taylor Dorans  Wyoming  80   76  82       238  +22   
T67 T67   Nathalie Gallacher  UTEP  82   77  79       238  +22   
T65 T70   Amelie Buhl *  New Mexico State  79   79  81       239  +23   
T74 T70   Kimberly Nyhus  Utah Valley  85   82  72       239  +23   
T70 72   Kassidy Long-Goheen *  Idaho  81   80  79       240  +24   
T74 73   Emily Woodard *  Wyoming  83   84  75       242  +26   
T70 74   Amber Herrera  UTEP  80   81  83       244  +28   
76 75   Carly Oldroyd  BYU  85   84  77       246  +30   
73 76   Emma Burman *  UTEP  86   77  85       248  +32   
77 77   Hannah Herman  Utah Valley  87   83  79       249  +33   
78 -    Annie Yang *  BYU  W  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Portland State 291 288 288 867
1 A Ram Choi (1) 68 73 67 208

T2 Riley Leming (5) 75 68 71 214

T17 Madisen Bentley (4) 76 71 75 222

T23 Kelly Miller (3) 72 76 75 223

T49 Kristin Henno (2) 76 77 77 230

2 UC Irvine 290 287 295 872
T8 Luciane Lee (1) 74 69 75 218

T8 Sara Banke (3) 70 72 76 218

T12 Michelle Yang (2) 73 73 75 221

T17 Ronnie Valerio (4) 73 77 72 222

T37 Kaley In (5) 81 73 73 227

3 CSU Fullerton 293 301 287 881
T6 Tisha Alyn Abrea (1) 69 78 69 216

T6 Martina Edberg (2) 70 77 69 216

T27 Seri Lee (3) 76 76 73 225

T27 Makayla Mier (4) 78 70 77 225

66 Kate Cho (5) 81 80 76 237

4 Nevada 293 291 301 885
T10 Nikki Prichard (3) 72 74 73 219

T27 Bethany Wurster (1) 72 72 81 225

T27 Caryn Khoo (4) 75 75 75 225

T33 Joyce Chong (2) 80 70 76 226

T37 Jordan Keyser (5) 74 76 77 227

T5 Idaho 304 287 296 887
T4 Kaitlyn Oster (3) 70 72 73 215

T17 Cassie McKinley (2) 75 71 76 222

T27 Leilanie Kim (1) 80 70 75 225

T45 Amy Hasenoehrl (4) 81 74 74 229

T49 Kristin Strankman (5) 79 77 74 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Cincinnati 297 294 296 887
T2 Olivia Dose (2) 71 73 70 214

T10 Andrea Malek (1) 74 71 74 219

T45 Valentina Herrera (3) 77 75 77 229

T49 Stefanie Mitchell (4) 75 80 75 230

65 Ashley Cassidy (5) 82 75 79 236

7 Boise State 299 293 300 892
T12 Samantha Martin (1) 74 74 73 221

T12 Sammie Pless (2) 74 71 76 221

T33 Genevieve Ling (3) 74 72 80 226

T45 McKenzie Ford (4) 77 76 76 229

T54 Dana Clary (5) 80 76 75 231

8 Wyoming 305 293 299 897
T12 Stacey Blunt (5) 76 72 73 221

T17 Emily Wood (3) 77 72 73 222

T27 Samantha Stancato (1) 75 73 77 225

T49 Kathleen Kershisnik (2) 77 77 76 230

T67 Taylor Dorans (4) 80 76 82 238

9 North Texas 306 295 298 899
T4 McKenzie Ralston (1) 73 69 73 215

T17 Eji Kwon (2) 75 74 73 222

T59 Chaslyn Chrismer (3) 79 75 80 234

T59 Laura DeLeonardis (5) 79 79 76 234

T62 Taylor Kilponen (4) 82 77 76 235

10 New Mexico State 298 302 302 902
T33 Kacey Dalpes (1) 70 79 77 226

T37 Laura Barron (2) 76 75 76 227

T37 Kristen Cline (3) 79 75 73 227

T49 Valeria Macias (4) 73 77 80 230

T57 Camille Orito (5) 82 75 76 233

11 Tulsa 301 305 298 904
T23 Kayla Riede (2) 74 73 76 223

T37 Alex Haun (4) 78 77 72 227

T43 Franziska Voellinger (3) 73 78 77 228

56 Karson Bizzell (5) 76 83 73 232

T62 Antonia VonWnuck (1) 78 77 80 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 BYU 304 305 298 907
T23 Lea Garner (1) 78 72 73 223

26 Brooklyn Anderson (5) 75 76 73 224

T37 Annika A. Kahaialii (3) 76 76 75 227

T62 Selu Fotu (2) 75 81 79 235

75 Carly Oldroyd (4) 85 84 77 246

13 UTEP 310 302 309 921
T12 Emma Edin (4) 74 77 70 221

T33 Camino Sardinero (1) 77 71 78 226

T67 Alisa Rodriguez (3) 79 77 82 238

T67 Nathalie Gallacher (5) 82 77 79 238

74 Amber Herrera (2) 80 81 83 244

14 Utah Valley 318 309 304 931
T43 Lynn-Marie Nagel (1) 78 72 78 228

T54 Brooke Whittaker (2) 77 79 75 231

T57 Cassandra Lesa (4) 78 76 79 233

T70 Kimberly Nyhus (5) 85 82 72 239

77 Hannah Herman (3) 87 83 79 249
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T17 Viviana Macias (New Mexico State) 75 73 74 222

T45 Paige Darwin (New Mexico State) 75 78 76 229

T59 Dakota Brown (CSU Fullerton) 81 74 79 234

T70 Amelie Buhl (New Mexico State) 79 79 81 239

72 Kassidy Long-Goheen (Idaho) 81 80 79 240

73 Emily Woodard (Wyoming) 83 84 75 242

76 Emma Burman (UTEP) 86 77 85 248

78 Annie Yang (BYU) 0 0 0 0
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Collegiate Tees 76.70 77

2 Collegiate Tees 75.40 77

3 Collegiate Tees 75.70 77

 

Total Average Scores
Collegiate Tees 75.94 231

 

University Golf Course: Collegiate Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     4 43 24 6   

2 3 170     5 54 17 1   

3 4 350     6 53 16 1 1 

4 5 476     17 53 6 1   

5 4 348     11 34 21 8 3 

6 3 133     7 49 16 5   

7 4 373     3 53 19 2   

8 5 483     18 42 17     

9 4 392     5 29 37 6   

10 4 370     7 47 18 5   

11 3 160     8 50 17 1 1 

12 4 390     2 54 18 3   

13 4 357     7 57 11 2   

14 4 365     4 43 23 6 1 

15 5 489     29 40 7 1   

16 5 435   4 29 37 5 2   

17 3 154     2 44 28 3   

18 4 404     4 43 24 6   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 392 +0.57 

5 4 348 +0.47 

14 4 365 +0.44 

17 3 154 +0.42 

18 4 404 +0.42 

1 4 409 +0.42 

12 4 390 +0.29 

10 4 370 +0.27 

7 4 373 +0.26 

6 3 133 +0.25 

3 4 350 +0.19 

2 3 170 +0.18 

11 3 160 +0.18 

13 4 357 +0.10 

8 5 483 -0.01 

4 5 476 -0.12 

15 5 489 -0.26 

16 5 435 -0.36 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4601&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 404 +0.64 

5 4 348 +0.60 

12 4 390 +0.48 

1 4 409 +0.47 

7 4 373 +0.45 

17 3 154 +0.35 

9 4 392 +0.35 

14 4 365 +0.32 

10 4 370 +0.30 

13 4 357 +0.30 

3 4 350 +0.30 

2 3 170 +0.29 

6 3 133 +0.18 

11 3 160 +0.16 

4 5 476 +0.10 

15 5 489 -0.06 

8 5 483 -0.10 

16 5 435 -0.42 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 348 +0.56 

3 4 350 +0.40 

18 4 404 +0.39 

11 3 160 +0.35 

10 4 370 +0.34 

17 3 154 +0.31 

13 4 357 +0.30 

2 3 170 +0.30 

7 4 373 +0.29 

14 4 365 +0.27 

9 4 392 +0.26 

12 4 390 +0.21 

1 4 409 +0.21 

6 3 133 +0.01 

8 5 483 -0.03 

4 5 476 -0.14 

15 5 489 -0.16 

16 5 435 -0.47 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 392 +0.57 

5 4 348 +0.47 

14 4 365 +0.44 

17 3 154 +0.42 

18 4 404 +0.42 

1 4 409 +0.42 

12 4 390 +0.29 

10 4 370 +0.27 

7 4 373 +0.26 

6 3 133 +0.25 

3 4 350 +0.19 

2 3 170 +0.18 

11 3 160 +0.18 

13 4 357 +0.10 

8 5 483 -0.01 

4 5 476 -0.12 

15 5 489 -0.26 

16 5 435 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     17 128 72 13 1 

2 3 170     13 149 66 3   

3 4 350   1 14 148 55 10 3 

4 5 476   1 41 161 25 3   

5 4 348     25 103 68 25 10 

6 3 133     24 155 46 6   

7 4 373     12 137 75 7   

8 5 483     49 144 38     

9 4 392     11 131 76 13   

10 4 370   1 20 133 65 10 2 

11 3 160   1 17 153 49 10 1 

12 4 390     15 144 57 12 3 

13 4 357     20 148 55 6 2 

14 4 365     18 133 65 13 2 

15 5 489   2 59 146 22 2   

16 5 435   7 101 106 15 2   

17 3 154     9 140 72 10   

18 4 404     14 115 82 18 2 
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